Form 100 555 (Rev. 08/05) ONB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	8-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and fluidence of Commerce United States Patent and fluidence of Commerce
	United States Patent and Fluderia. A Clinic
10346	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	04697 ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARAVINDA KAR	Name: University Of Central Florida
745 South Lake Claire Circle	Internal Address:
Oviedo, Florida 32765	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	12442 Passarah Parluyay
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12443 Research Parkway
Execution Date(s) 10-31-2007 & 11-01-2007	Suite 302
✓ Assignment	City: Orlando
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 32826
•	State University of the State of Florida
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No s document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33606 Phone Number: 813.254.5100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33606 Phone Number: 813.254.5100 Fax Number: 813.254.5400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-2120 Authorized User Name Robert F. Frijouf
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33606 Phone Number: 813.254.5100 Fax Number: 813.254.5400 Email Address: frijouf@frijouf.com7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-2120 Authorized User Name Robert F. Frijouf 11/27/2807 MJAMA1 88089835 062128 1134
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33606 Phone Number: 813.254.5100 Fax Number: 813.254.5400 Email Address: frijouf@frijouf.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-2120 Authorized User Name Robert F. Frijouf 11/27/2807 MJAMA1 88089835 662128 1134
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Frijouf Internal Address: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A. Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33606 Phone Number: 813.254.5100 Fax Number: 813.254.5400 Email Address: frijouf@frijouf.com7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-2120 Authorized User Name Robert F. Frijouf 11/27/2807 MJAMA1 88080035 062128 1134

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020177 FRAME: 0329

PATENT RECORDATION FORM

1. Additional Names Of Conveying Parties

Islam A. Salama 4435 East Cherry Hills Drive Chandler, AZ 85249

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

> Aravinda Kar 745 South Lake Claire Circle Oviedo, Florida 32765

Islam A. Salama 4435 East Cherry Hills Drive Chandler, AZ 85249

hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

NAME

University of Central Florida

ADDRESS

12443 Research Parkway, Suite 302, Orlando, Florida 32826

State University of the State of Florida

as ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the applications for United States patent therefore, identified as follows:

Title:

OPTICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING

Serial No.:

11/340,883

Filed: January 26, 2006

invented by us with the third co-inventor Nathaniel R. Quick and our interest. We further sell, transfer, set over and assign unto the ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all of our right, title and interest to any and all priority United States Applications identified herein and all further utility patent applications based thereon including all of the our right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries.

The third co-inventor Nathaniel R. Quick retained his interest in said Improvements and in said United States Utility Patent Application identified above and to any and all priority United States Applications identified herein and all further utility patent applications based thereon including the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries.

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our interest herein assigned and that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE and will sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all further utility patent applications based on the present United States Provisional Application and make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such further applications or for the procuring thereof.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge is true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

11/1/07 Date 10/31/07

Aravinda Kar, Inventor

Steventor

PATENT REEL: 020177 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 11/23/2007